

OD-48

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/208/2015

KUSUM TULSIAN AND ANR
VS
UNION BANK OF INDIA.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 17, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. D. Dey, Adv.
...for the plaintiff/petitioner

The Court: Mr. Ayan Dutta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

It is found from record that the defendants have already filed written statement.

Parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents within four weeks.

Affidavit of admission and denial of the documents be filed within two weeks thereafter and to exchange their suggested issues.

Let the matter appear on 27th February, 2024 under the heading "For Framing of Issues".

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the defendant and to disclose the documents to the defendant for inspection.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh