

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/208/2015

KUSUM TULSIAN AND ANR
VS
UNION BANK OF INDIA.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 28, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Pradip Kr. Sarawagi, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Debdut Mukherje, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Ayan Dutta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the affidavit of document. Let the same be kept with the records.

It is submitted by the parties that the discovery and inspection of the document could not be completed and prays for extension of time.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the respective parties, time to comply with the order dated 17th February, 2024 is extended for a further period of three weeks from date.

Let the matter appear on 10th April, 2024 under the heading “For Framing of Issues”.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De