

OD-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/208/2015

KUSUM TULSIAN AND ANR
VS
UNION BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 3rd November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Pradip Kr. Sarawagi, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nabanita Dutta, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- The matter stands adjourned to 15th December, 2025 for framing of issues.

Discovery, inspection, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)