

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/208/2015

KUSUM TULSIAN AND ANR
VS
UNION BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 20th April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Pradip Kr. Sarawagi, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Nabanita Dutta, Adv.

...for United Bank of India.

The Court:- Today is fixed for framing of issues. Mr. Dutta, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submitted that they have offered inspection. However, Learned Counsel for the Defendant submitted that discovery and inspection of documents are yet to be done on their part. Time is peremptorily allowed for discovery and inspection of documents, affidavit of documents as well as admission and denial of documents to the Defendant as well as to the Plaintiff. In case of default, adverse order shall be passed.

The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 15th June, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)